-- 7-7-0\
FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

02-28-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101622557

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment **Security Agreement ✓** | New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Change of Name** License **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel# Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Year 1/26/2001 Name (line 1) Samuel P. Hawkins, III Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Second Party Name (line 1) 776205 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Frank's International, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 11700 Old Katy Road, Suite 300 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 77079 Address (line 3) Houston Texas City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/09/2001 RHARIS1 00000083 09776205 40.00 OP 04 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0454** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page	2		•	tment of Commerce I Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone N	umber	713-	355-4200
Name The Matthe	ws Firm					
Address (line 1) 1900 West I	Loop South					
Address (line 2) Suite 1800						
Address (line 3) Houston, To	exas 77027					
Address (line 4)						
	e total number of pag g any attachments.	es of the attac	hed conveyance	e documer	nt #	2
<b>Application Number</b>	(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Mark if ad	Iditional num	bers attached
•	oplication Number or the P	atent Number (DC	NOT ENTER BOTH			
Patent Appli	ication Number(s)			Patent	Number(s)	
If this document is being filed	I together with a new Pate	nt Application, en	iter the date the pate	ent application	on [	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)					
	plication number	РСТ	PCT		PC1	
only if a U.S. <i>i</i> has not been	Application Number assigned.	PCT	PCT		PC1	
Number of Propertie	Enter the total	number of pro	perties involved	. #[		1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ [		40.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account		sed 🗸 D	eposit Account			
= '	deposit account or if add	itional fees can b Deposit Account		# [	13-	2166
	£	Authorization to	charge additional	l fees:	res 🗸	No
Statement and Signa	ature	<del>-</del>				
	ny knowledge and bel s a true copy of the o	•	_			•
William E. Joh	inson, Jr.	(C)D			2/0	2 (0
Name of Perso	n Signing		Signature	7		Date

PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0455

Assignment of Rights i (Sole inventor; single	Docket No. Frank's Int053			
Inventor	Re	Residence of Inventor		
Samuel P. Hawkins, III	2851 Johnston Street Lafayette, Louisiana			
Assignee	Residence or Princ	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Frank's International	11700 Old Katy Road Houston, Texas 77079			

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MANEUVERABLE TUBULAR MAKEUP AND BREAKOUT APPARATUS AND METHOD

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0456

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)  Docket No. Frank's Int053  Inventor  Residence of Inventor		
Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigne		
11700 Old Katy Road, Houston, Texas 77079	Suite 300	
	Resignee)  Resignee  2851 Johnston Street, # Lafayette, Louisiana 70  Residence or Princip  11700 Old Katy Road,	

Executed this 26th day of January, in the year 2001 Housron Harris County, Texas.

State of Texas

County of Harris

and prepare at its own expense.

Before me personally appeared Samuel P. Hawkins, III
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 24th day of January, in the year 2001.

(Notary Public)

LISA L. NEWBY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 2004

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

**RECORDED: 02/02/2001** 

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

**PATENT** REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0457